

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9546 OF 2022

Mr. Anant Jayant RayatePetitioner

Versus

Mrs. Neha Anand Rayate and Anr.Respondent

Mr.Pritam P.Runwal for the petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to respondent returnable on 7/2/2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)