

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9546 OF 2022

Anant Jayant Rayate

...Petitioner

V/s.

Neha Anand Rayate and Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 01.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. I have perused the letter dated 09.12.2025 received from the Presiding Officer of Family Court No.4, Pune.

2. For the reasons stated in the said letter, time of six months, as sought, to decide P.A. No. 91 of 2020 and P.A. No. 236 of 2020, is granted.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]